



WOODLAND CREEK STORMWATER TREATMENT FACILITY
OIL WATER SEPARATOR REPLACEMENT
PW 2023-03 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Quantity		Engineer		1-Baker Underground & Construction LLC		2-KCL Excavating, Inc.		3-Active Construction, Inc.		4-Scotty's General Construction	
	Unit	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	
Minor Change	MC	35000	1 \$	35,000.00	1 \$	35,000.00	1 \$	35,000.00	1 \$	35,000.00	1 \$	35,000.00
Mobilization	LS	1	15000 \$	15,000.00	11906 \$	11,906.00	12000 \$	12,000.00	17500 \$	17,500.00	8500 \$	8,500.00
Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	1000 \$	1,000.00	1209 \$	1,209.00	3000 \$	3,000.00	3926.9 \$	3,926.90	2000 \$	2,000.00
Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	250 \$	250.00	410 \$	410.00	2000 \$	2,000.00	3000 \$	3,000.00	600 \$	600.00
Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	10000 \$	10,000.00	2403 \$	2,403.00	4000 \$	4,000.00	10000 \$	10,000.00	20000 \$	20,000.00
Special Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	10000 \$	10,000.00	15482 \$	15,482.00	3500 \$	3,500.00	6200 \$	6,200.00	8500 \$	8,500.00
Trench Safety System	LS	1	1000 \$	1,000.00	3093 \$	3,093.00	1000 \$	1,000.00	500 \$	500.00	6500 \$	6,500.00
Dewatering	FA	5000	1 \$	5,000.00	1 \$	5,000.00	1 \$	5,000.00	1 \$	5,000.00	1 \$	5,000.00
Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	80	30 \$	2,400.00	21.65 \$	1,732.00	40 \$	3,200.00	36.5 \$	2,920.00	60 \$	4,800.00
HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	TN	22	250 \$	5,500.00	567.1 \$	12,476.20	385 \$	8,470.00	375 \$	8,250.00	409 \$	8,998.00
24 Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	42	160 \$	6,720.00	121.66 \$	5,109.72	140 \$	5,880.00	120 \$	5,040.00	60 \$	2,520.00
Connect to Existing Storm Main	EA	1	1500 \$	1,500.00	1727.2 \$	1,727.20	1200 \$	1,200.00	1650 \$	1,650.00	450 \$	450.00
Connect to Existing Manhole	EA	1	1500 \$	1,500.00	1727.2 \$	1,727.20	2000 \$	2,000.00	950 \$	950.00	650 \$	650.00
Catch Basin Type 2 - 48 In. Diam.	EA	1	10000 \$	10,000.00	7183.45 \$	7,183.45	7000 \$	7,000.00	4900 \$	4,900.00	6000 \$	6,000.00
Inline Storm Water Treatment Device	EA	1	60000 \$	60,000.00	58460.28 \$	58,460.28	69000 \$	69,000.00	62000 \$	62,000.00	75600 \$	75,600.00
Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	TN	32	25 \$	800.00	18.56 \$	593.92	35 \$	1,120.00	39 \$	1,248.00	46 \$	1,472.00
Imported Pipe Bedding	TN	37	30 \$	1,110.00	18.56 \$	686.72	35 \$	1,295.00	36 \$	1,332.00	48 \$	1,776.00
Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	2000 \$	2,000.00	934.22 \$	934.22	1500 \$	1,500.00	1000 \$	1,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00
Lawn and Landscape Restoration	LS	1	1000 \$	1,000.00	409.09 \$	409.09	4500 \$	4,500.00	6500 \$	6,500.00	1600 \$	1,600.00
Project Closeout	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00
Schedule A Sub Total				\$ 174,780.00		\$ 170,543.00		\$ 175,665.00		\$ 181,916.90		\$ 199,966.00
Schedule A Tax (9.5%)				\$ 16,604.10		\$ 16,201.59		\$ 16,688.18		\$ 17,282.11		\$ 18,996.77
Schedule A Total				\$ 191,384.10		\$ 186,744.59		\$ 192,353.18		\$ 199,199.01		\$ 218,962.77
SUB TOTAL				\$ 174,780.00		\$ 170,543.00		\$ 175,665.00		\$ 181,916.90		\$ 199,966.00
TAX AMOUNT				\$ 16,604.10		\$ 16,201.59		\$ 16,688.18		\$ 17,282.11		\$ 18,996.77
GRAND TOTAL				\$ 191,384.10		\$ 186,744.59		\$ 192,353.18		\$ 199,199.01		\$ 218,962.77



WOODLAND CREEK STORMWATER TREATMENT FACILITY
OIL WATER SEPARATOR REPLACEMENT
PW 2023-03 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Unit	Quantity	5-Pape and Sons Const. Inc		6-Northwest Cascade, Inc.		7-Strickland & Sons Excavation	
		Unit	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price
Minor Change	MC	35000	1	\$ 35,000.00	1	\$ 35,000.00	1	\$ 35,000.00
Mobilization	LS	1	25000	\$ 25,000.00	27000	\$ 27,000.00	19968	\$ 19,968.00
Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	5000	\$ 5,000.00	11735	\$ 11,735.00	26315	\$ 26,315.00
Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	600	\$ 600.00	2600	\$ 2,600.00	5458	\$ 5,458.00
Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	8000	\$ 8,000.00	10000	\$ 10,000.00	10650	\$ 10,650.00
Special Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	8500	\$ 8,500.00	12000	\$ 12,000.00	4962	\$ 4,962.00
Trench Safety System	LS	1	6000	\$ 6,000.00	1250	\$ 1,250.00	1725	\$ 1,725.00
Dewatering	FA	5000	1	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00
Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	80	60	\$ 4,800.00	85	\$ 6,800.00	91	\$ 7,280.00
HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	TN	22	480	\$ 10,560.00	450	\$ 9,900.00	517.5	\$ 11,385.00
24 Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	42	250	\$ 10,500.00	175	\$ 7,350.00	233.8	\$ 9,819.60
Connect to Existing Storm Main	EA	1	1680	\$ 1,680.00	850	\$ 850.00	3548	\$ 3,548.00
Connect to Existing Manhole	EA	1	1600	\$ 1,600.00	600	\$ 600.00	2034	\$ 2,034.00
Catch Basin Type 2 - 48 In. Diam.	EA	1	8500	\$ 8,500.00	5600	\$ 5,600.00	7044	\$ 7,044.00
Inline Storm Water Treatment Device	EA	1	65500	\$ 65,500.00	61000	\$ 61,000.00	57046	\$ 57,046.00
Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	TN	32	40	\$ 1,280.00	70	\$ 2,240.00	75	\$ 2,400.00
Imported Pipe Bedding	TN	37	40	\$ 1,480.00	75	\$ 2,775.00	78	\$ 2,886.00
Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	3000	\$ 3,000.00	6000	\$ 6,000.00	6699	\$ 6,699.00
Lawn and Landscape Restoration	LS	1	3000	\$ 3,000.00	6300	\$ 6,300.00	3850	\$ 3,850.00
Project Closeout	LS	1	5000	\$ 5,000.00	5000	\$ 5,000.00	5000	\$ 5,000.00
Schedule A Sub Total				\$ 210,000.00		\$ 219,000.00		\$ 228,069.60
Schedule A Tax (9.5%)				\$ 19,950.00		\$ 20,805.00		\$ 21,666.61
Schedule A Total				\$ 229,950.00		\$ 239,805.00		\$ 249,736.21
SUB TOTAL				\$ 210,000.00		\$ 219,000.00		\$ 228,069.60
TAX AMOUNT				\$ 19,950.00		\$ 20,805.00		\$ 21,666.61
GRAND TOTAL				\$ 229,950.00		\$ 239,805.00		\$ 249,736.21